Mallard Control
Level Instrumentation
Continuously Improving
Flow Control
2
Mallard Control
 The model 3100E is an electric,
fl oat-operated switch which can be

 Polystyrene Float     Stainless Steel Float
  -20 to 300°F (-29 to 200°C) -20 to 400°F (-29 to 204°C)
 Part Number Codes, Model 3100E
  Part  Model
Body
 Float
Switch
 Number  Number  (Viton® Seals)
  91200     3100E CS Polystyrene  SPDT
 91201 3100E2 CS Polystyrene DPDT
 91210 3100E2 CS SS DPDT
 91219 3100E CS SS SPDT
 91224 3100E2-SS SS SS DPDT
 91225 3100E-SS SS SS SPDT
 91227 3100E-SS SS Polystyrene SPDT
 91232 3100E2-SS SS Polystyrene DPDT
 Part Number Codes, Model 3100P/ P1
 Materials of Construction
   Description Material
Body
 Low Temp CS (Plated)
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
Float
 Polystyrene
  316 Stainless Steel (Optional)
 Seals Viton®
  Part  Model
Body
 Float
Pilot
 Number  Number  (Viton® Seals)
  91000 3100P CS Polystyrene No
 91001 3100P1 CS SS, 1" Ext. Yes
 91002 3100P CS SS No
 91004 3100P1 CS SS Yes
 91006 3100P1 CS Polystyrene Yes
 91008 3100P-SS SS Polystyrene No
 91025 3100P1-SS SS Polystyrene Yes
 91026 3100P1-SS SS SS Yes
 91027 3100P1-SS SS SS No
 91206 3100P1 CS Poly., 1" Ext. Yes
 91207 3100P CS Poly.,1" Ext. No
4
Mallard Control
 Mallard  Model 3200/3201 Liquid Level Controllers
 The model 3200/3201 liquid
level controller is ideal for oilfi eld
scrubber and separator applications.
Its rugged and versatile design make
it the preferred choice of production
operators for reliable service in
a wide variety of applications.
Model 3200 is available in
pneumatic snap and throttling pilots,
or electric SPDT and DPDT limit
switches; direct or reverse action;
with a variety of displacer sizes,
materials, and vessel connections.
Features
  Pneumatic throttling, snap,
 or ECO Pilot™: Pneumatic
 model 3200/3201 can be
 fi tted with any of the three
 pneumatic pilots. A snap pilot
 for on/off service, a throttle pilot
 for modulating service, or
 ECO pilot for environmentally
 friendly, non-bleed applications.
 The controller can be quickly

Left
Level Controller
 Part Number Codes
 Vessel Connection Orientation Options with Corresponding Model Codes
  Vessel Connection Orientation
 Model Code (LLC @ 180˚)
    M000 0˚
 M045 45˚
 M090 90˚
 M135 135˚
 M180 180˚
 M225 225˚
 M270 270˚
 M315 315˚
14
Mallard Control
3208-D4 2S- 40 RF 6
Dome Size
D2 • 2" D3 • 3" D4 • 4"
Level Controller Connection
2F • 2" Flanged 2S • 2" FNPT
Chamber Material
–  • Carbon Steel S • 316 Stainless Steel
N • CS, NACE MR0175 T • 316 SS, NACE MR0175
Vessel Connection Size
20 • 2" 30 • 3" 40 • 4"
Vessel Connection Style
RF • Raised Face Flange RJ • Ring Type Joint
Vessel Connection Rating
1 • ANSI 150 (285 psig) 9 • ANSI 900 (2220 psig)
3 • ANSI 300 (740 psig) 5 • ANSI 1500 (3705 psig)
6 • ANSI 600 (1480 psig) 2 • ANSI 2500 (6170 psig)
Example
 Mallard Model 3208-H/3208-D Chambers
Features
  Compact design for
 limited spaces
   Threaded level controller
 & vessel connections
Specifi cations
 Level controller connection
 2" threaded FNPT
Vessel connection
 1" threaded FNPT
Materials of construction
 Carbon steel or 316 stainless steel
Maximum pressure rating
 2000 psi
Features
   Screwed or fl anged level
 controller connections
 Multiple vessel connection
 sizes & fl ange ratings
 (ANSI 150 through 2500)
  NACE MR0175
 compliance option
Specifi cations

with the 3200/3201 liquid level
controller in applications where
Part Number Codes
 Model 3208-H
Horizontal Style Chamber
 Model 3208-D
Horizontal Style Chamber
15
Mallard Control
8.32"
Model 3208-H
1" NPT (Typ. 2 Places)
3.82"
LLC • Left Hand Mount (Ref.)
8.75"
25.75"
13.31"
3.00"
6.00"
 Mallard Model 3208-H/3208-D Dimensional Data
8.74"
Model 3208-D • Dome Style S
NPT Level Controller Connection
Model 3208-D • Dome Style F
Flanged Level Controller Connection
4.13" 17.56"
6.41"
Max.
A
8.74"
4.13" 17.56"
1.00" NPT Plug
1.00" NPT Plug
6.41"
Max.
A
 Dimension A Data (in., mm)
   End Dome Size (in.) / Dimension A
 Connection 2.00 3.00 4.00
   150 RF 5.00 6.19 7.19
 300 RF 5.25 6.56 7.56
 600 RF 5.56 6.93 8.44
 600 RTJ 5.62 7.00 8.50
 900 RF 6.69 7.69 8.94
 900 RTJ 6.75 7.75 9.00
 1500 RF 6.69 8.31 9.31
 1500 RTJ 6.75 8.38 9.38
 2500 RF 7.69 10.31 11.69
 2500 RTJ 7.75 10.37 11.75
    Dome Size (mm) / Dimension A
  150 RF 127.0 157.2 182.6
 300 RF 133.4 166.6 192.0
 600 RF 141.2 176.0 214.4
 600 RTJ 142.8 177.8 215.9
 900 RF 169.9 195.3 227.1
 900 RTJ 171.5 196.9 228.6
 1500 RF 169.9 211.1 237.5
 1500 RTJ 171.5 212.9 238.3
 2500 RF 195.3 261.9 296.9
 2500 RTJ 196.9 263.4 298.5
16
Mallard Control

Blank • No Mounting
Example
 Part Number Codes
Notes
23
Mallard Control
 Mallard Model 3520 Liquid Level Gauge
Length Code & Center to Center  Dimensional Data (in., mm)
Center to center with 1.13" length nipple.
To match different center to centers,
subtract the longest center to center that
will fi t needed center to center, divide by 2
and then add the nipple length.
Formula:
(needed center to center –
closest center to center from chart / 2)
+ 1.13
= nipple length needed
Example:
3500 needed center to center - 25
(25 – 24.13 / 2) + 1.13
= 1.57
Example:
3510 needed center to center - 25
(25 – 24.88 / 2) + 1.13
= 1.19
Overall nipple length can be divided
between nipples to suit the application.
Minimum length required for each nipple
is 11/8" for 1/2" NPT nipple and 13/8"
for 3/8" NPT nipple.
Sizes above Length Code 28 cannot be
mounted for shipping purposes.
Notes
  Length  No. of
  Length Center to Center
   Visible Overall 3500 3510
Code Sections
 in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
    11  3.75 95.25 5.25 133.4 8.13 206.5 11.38 289.1
 12  4.75 120.7 6.25 158.8 9.13 231.9 12.38 314.5
 13  5.75 146.1 7.25 184.2 10.13 257.3 13.38 339.9
 14  6.75 171.5 8.25 209.6 11.13 282.7 14.38 365.3
 15 1 7.88 200.2 9.38 238.3 12.25 311.2 15.50 393.7
 16  9.13 231.9 10.63 270.0 13.50 342.9 16.75 425.5
 17  10.25 260.4 11.75 298.5 14.63 371.6 17.88 454.2
 18  11.88 301.8 13.38 339.9 16.25 412.8 19.50 495.3
 19  12.63 320.8 14.13 358.9 17.00 431.8 20.25 514.4
 23  13.00 330.2 14.50 368.3 17.38 441.5 20.63 524.0
 24  15.00 381.0 16.50 419.1 19.38 492.3 22.63 574.8
 25  17.25 438.2 18.75 476.3 21.63 549.4 24.88 632.0
 26 2 19.75 501.7 21.25 539.8 24.13 612.9 27.38 695.5
 27  22.00 558.8 23. 50 596.9 26.38 670.1 29.63 752.6
 28  25.25 641.4 26.75 679.5 29.63 752.6 32.88 835.2
 29  26.75 679.5 28.25 717.6 31.13 790.7 34.38 873.3
  36  30.38 771.7 31.88 809.8 34.75 882.7 38.00 965.2
 37 3 33.75 857.3 35.25 895.4 38.13 968.5 41.38 1051
 38  38.63 981.2 40.13 1019 43.00 1092 46.25 1175
 39  40.88 1038 42.38 1076 45.25 1149 48.50 1232
 47  45.50 1156 47.00 1194 49.88 1267 53.13 1350
 48 4 52.00 1321 53.50 1359 56.38 1432 59.63 1515
 49  55.00 1397 56.50 1435 59.38 1508 62.63 1591
 57  57.25 1454 58.75 1492 61.63 1565 64.88 1648
 58 5 63.38 1610 66.88 1699 69.75 1772 73.00 1854
 59  69.13 1756 70.63 1794 73.50 1867 76.75 1949
 68
6
 78.75 2000 80.25 2038 83.13 2112 86.38 2194
 69  83.25 2115 84.75 2153 87.63 2226 90.88 2308
 78
7
 92.13 2340 93.63 2378 96.50 2451 99.75 2534
 79  97.38 2473 98.88 2512 101.8 2586 105.0 2667